

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL.40193/2018 in

+ W.P.(C) 2289/2006

M/S SMC CREDITS LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

EMPLOYEES P.F.APPELLATE TRIBUN Respondent

Through: Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

30.10.2018

Issue notice to the non-applicant/petitioner, returnable on 26th
February, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 30, 2018

dsn