



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2289/2006**

M/S SMC CREDITS LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Prince Jain, proxy counsel.**

versus

EMPLOYEES P.F.APPELLATE TRIBUNAL

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr.A.P. Sinha, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% 26.02.2019

C.M. No.40193/2018 (for early hearing)

No ground for early hearing is made out in the present application.

The application is therefore, dismissed.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2019

gm