



\$~R-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2289/2006

M/S SMC CREDITS LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

EMPLOYEES P.F.APPELLATE TRIBUNAL & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishnu Patel, Advocate for
R-2/EPFO.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

None appears for the parties.

Issue court notice to the petitioner and Respondent No. 1 as
well as their counsels, returnable on 30th April, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

p