



\$~2(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2289/2006**

M/S SMC CREDITS LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

versus

EMPLOYEES P.F.APPELLATE TRIBUN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sandee Vishnu, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. The parties are directed to file their Written Submissions along with the Compilation of Judgments, if any, within a period of six weeks from today, in case the same have not been filed.
2. List the matter for arguments in the category of 'Advanced List' on 01st September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

PT/hp